Name

Francisco Berumen
Kimberly Manzano
Patricia Pingsterhaus
Stephen Domin
Yackelin Martinez

Current Dept

Road & Bridge Maintenance
Law Library

District Attorney

County Court at Law Clerks
Jail Operations

Dept ID
7501
0430
3501
0820
5030

Current Title
Equipment Operator
Assistant Law Librarian
Legal Secretary 11
Deputy County Clerk IT
Detention Officer

Crnt Salary
$ 65,633
$ 60,854
$67,135
$ 64,233
$61,433

Grade
533
535
534
533
552

COMMISSIONERS COURT
PERSONNEL CHANGES

The following personnel appointments are presented for Commissioners Court consideration. Unless amended by the Court, the appointments are adopted as presented below.

June 2, 2025

New Dept

Road & Bridge Maintenance
Law Library

Medical Examiner

County Court at Law Clerks
Jail Operations

Dept #
7501
0430
0901
0820
5030

New Title

Lead Operator
Law Librarian
Secretary

Lead Clerk
Detention Officer

New Salary
$72,196
$ 66,948
$ 60,422
$ 70,656
$61,433

New Grade
535
513
532
535
552

Min? % chg
10%
YES 10%
-10%
10%
0%

Effective Date

5/26/2025
5/26/2025
6/9/2025
5/26/2025
5/26/2025

Notes

HR Preapproval; Promotion
HR Preapproval; Promotion
HR Preapproval; Demotion
HR Preapproval; Promotion

HR Preapproval; Lateral. $800 Equipment Allowance.



