COMMISSIONERS COURT

PERSONNEL CHANGES

The following personnel appointments are presented for Commissioners Court consideration. Unless amended by the Court, the appointments are adopted as presented below.

June 2, 2025

Name	Current Dept	Dept ID	Current Title	Crnt Salary	Grade	New Dept	Dept #	New Title	New Salary	New Grade	Min?	% chg	Effective Date	Notes
Francisco Berumen	Road & Bridge Maintenance	7501	Equipment Operator	\$ 65,633	533	Road & Bridge Maintenance	7501	Lead Operator	\$ 72,196	535		10%	5/26/2025	HR Preapproval; Promotion
Kimberly Manzano	Law Library	0430	Assistant Law Librarian	\$ 60,854	535	Law Library	0430	Law Librarian	\$ 66,948	513	YES	10%	5/26/2025	HR Preapproval; Promotion
Patricia Pingsterhaus	District Attorney	3501	Legal Secretary II	\$ 67,135	534	Medical Examiner	0901	Secretary	\$ 60,422	532		-10%	6/9/2025	HR Preapproval; Demotion
Stephen Domin	County Court at Law Clerks	0820	Deputy County Clerk II	\$ 64,233	533	County Court at Law Clerks	0820	Lead Clerk	\$ 70,656	535		10%	5/26/2025	HR Preapproval; Promotion
Yackelin Martinez	Jail Operations	5030	Detention Officer	\$ 61,433	552	Jail Operations	5030	Detention Officer	\$ 61,433	552		0%	5/26/2025	HR Preapproval; Lateral. \$800 Equipment Allowance.